
Granite Telecommunications, LLC  New Hampshire P.U.C. Tariff No. 1 
   dba Cornerstone Communications Fourth Revised Sheet No. 2 
 Canceling Third Revised Sheet No. 2 

 

Issued: June 30, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021  

 
Issued By: Robert T. Hale, Jr. 

Granite Telecommunications, LLC dba Cornerstone Communications 
100 Newport Avenue Extension 
Quincy, Massachusetts 02171 

CHECK SHEET 
 
The sheets of this Tariff are effective as of the date shown. The original sheets named below 
contain all changes from the original Tariff and are in effect on the date shown. An asterisk (*) 
appearing next to the Sheet Version indicates revisions made in a given filing. 
 
Sheet 
    
  1 
  2 
  3 
  4 
  5 
  6 
  7 
  8 
  9 
 10 
 11 
 12 
 13 
 14 
 15 
 16 
 17 
 18 
 19 
 20 
 21 
 22 
 23 
 24 
 25 
 26 
 27 
 28 
 29 
 
  
 
 
 
 

Revision 
 
Original 
Fourth* 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Sheet 
  
 30 
 31 
 32 
 33 
 34 
 35 
 36 
 37 
 38 
 39  
 40 
 

Revision 
 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Fourth* 
Original 
Original 
 

Sheet 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

Revision 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sheet Revision 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Granite Telecommunications, LLC New Hampshire P.U.C. Tariff No. 1 
  dba Cornerstone Communications   Fourth Revised Sheet No. 38  
 Canceling Third Revised Sheet No. 38 

 

Issued: June 30, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021  

 
Issued By: Robert T. Hale, Jr. 

Granite Telecommunications, LLC dba Cornerstone Communications 
100 Newport Avenue Extension 
Quincy, Massachusetts 02171 

RATES 
 
4.1 ACCESS SERVICE RATES 
 
4.1.1 Service Orders Nonrecurring Charge 
 

Service Implementation First Add’l 
 
A. Installation Charge $0.00 $0.00 
 
B. Access Order Charge $0.00 $0.00 
 
C. Cancellation Charge $0.00 $0.00 

 
4.1.2  Switched Access Service 

 
Non-8YY Originating, per access minute     $0.028430 
8YY Originating Access, per access minute    **  
Terminating, per access minute       ** 

 
**Company adopts the corresponding interstate per access minute switched exchange 
access rates set forth in the Company’s F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. 
 

4.1.3 Toll Free Data Base Access Service 
 
 Company adopts the corresponding interstate Toll Free Data Base Access Service per 

access minute rates set forth in the Company’s F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. 
 

 

(T) 
 
(T) 
(N) 
(T) 
 
 
 
(T) 
 
 
(T)(R) 
(T)(R) 


