CHECK SHEET

The sheets of this Tariff are effective as of the date shown. The original sheets named below contain all changes from the original Tariff and are in effect on the date shown. An asterisk (*) appearing next to the Sheet Version indicates revisions made in a given filing.

<u>Sheet</u>	<u>Revision</u>	<u>Sheet</u>	<u>Revision</u>	<u>Sheet</u>	<u>Revision</u>	<u>Sheet</u>	Revision
1 2 3	Original Fourth* Original	30 31 32	Original Original Original				
4	Original	33	Original				
5	Original	34	Original				
6	Original	35	Original				
7	Original	36	Original				
8	Original	37	Original				
9	Original	38	Fourth*				
10	Original	39	Original				
11	Original	40	Original				
12	Original						
13	Original						
14 15	Original						
16	Original Original						
17	Original						
18	Original						
19	Original						
20	Original						
21	Original						
22	Original						
23	Original						
24	Original						
25	Original						
26	Original						
27	Original						
28	Original						
29	Original						

Issued: June 30, 2021

Issued By:

Effective: July 1, 2021

Robert T. Hale, Jr. Granite Telecommunications, LLC dba Cornerstone Communications 100 Newport Avenue Extension Quincy, Massachusetts 02171

RATES

4.1 ACCESS SERVICE RATES

4.1.1	Serv	vice Orders	Nonrecurring Charge						
	Serv	vice Implementation	First /		l				
	Α.	Installation Charge	\$0.00	\$0.00)				
	В.	Access Order Charge	\$0.00	\$0.00)				
	C.	Cancellation Charge	\$0.00	\$0.00)				
4.1.2	Swit	ched Access Service				(T)			
	8YY	-8YY Originating, per access minute Originating Access, per access minute ninating, per access minute			\$0.028430 ** **	(T) (N) (T)			
	**Company adopts the corresponding interstate per access minute switched exchange access rates set forth in the Company's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1.								
4.1.3	Toll Free Data Base Access Service								
	Company adopts the corresponding interstate Toll Free Data Base Access Service per								

Company adopts the corresponding interstate Toll Free Data Base Access Service per access minute rates set forth in the Company's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1.

Issued: June 30, 2021

Issued By:

Effective: July 1, 2021

(T)(R)